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1 L.D. 1403 

2 (Filing No. H- 463 ) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
5 l12TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" fJ" to H.P. 968, L.D. 
8 1403, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide for Crisis Interven-
9 tion and Continued Treatment and Support in Cases of 

10 Child Abuse and Neglect." 

11 Amend the bill by striking out all of the title 
12 and inserting in its place the following: 

13 'AN ACT to Provide for a Pilot Program for 
14 Treatment and Support of Incest Victims and 
15 Survivors. ' 

16 Further amend the bill by striking out everything 
17 after the enacting clause and inserting in its place 
18 the following: 

19 'Appropriation. The following funds are appro-
20 priated from the General Fund to carry out the pur-
21 poses of this Act. 

22 

23 MENTAL HEALTH ~ID MENTAL 
24 RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Bureau of Mental Health 
All Other 

Provides funds 
for a pilot pro
gram for the 
treatment and 
support of in
cest victims and 
survivors 
through Looking 
Up, an organiza-

1985-86 1986-87 

$30,000 $30,000 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "R" to H.P. 968, L.D. 1403 

1 tion whose func-
2 tions include, 
3 but are not lim-
4 ited to, estab-
5 lishment and co-
6 ordination of a 
7 statewide net-
8 work of victim 
9 and 

10 survivor-oriented 
11 support groups. I 

12 

13 STATEMENT OF FACT 

14 The purpose of this amendment is to provide funds 
15 for a pilot program for the treatment and support of 
16 incest victims and survivors through Looking Up, an 
17 oFganization whose functions include, but are not 
l8jim~ed to, establishment and coordination of a 
19 statewide network of victim and survivor-oriented 
20 support groups. 
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