

1	L.D. 1403
2	(Filing No. H- 463)
3	STATE OF MAINE
4	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
5	112TH LEGISLATURE
6	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $\cancel{A}$ " to H.P. 968, L.D.
8	1403, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide for Crisis Interven-
9	tion and Continued Treatment and Support in Cases of
10	Child Abuse and Neglect."
11	Amend the bill by striking out all of the title
12	and inserting in its place the following:
13	'AN ACT to Provide for a Pilot Program for
14	Treatment and Support of Incest Victims and
15	Survivors.'
16	Further amend the bill by striking out everything
17	after the enacting clause and inserting in its place
18	the following:
19 20 21	'Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
22	<u>1985-86</u> <u>1986-87</u>
23	MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL
24	RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF
25	Bureau of Mental Health
26	All Other \$30,000 \$30,000
27	Provides funds
28	for a pilot pro-
29	gram for the
30	treatment and
31	support of in-
32	cest victims and
33	survivors
34	through Looking
35	Up, an organiza-

•

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $\boldsymbol{h}$ " to H.P. 968, L.D. 1403

1	tion whose func-
2	tions include,
3	but are not lim-
4	ited to, estab-
5	lishment and co-
6	ordination of a
7	statewide net-
8	work of victim
9	and
10	survivor-oriented
11	support groups.'
12	

13

## STATEMENT OF FACT

14 The purpose of this amendment is to provide funds 15 for a pilot program for the treatment and support of 16 incest victims and survivors through Looking Up, an 17 organization whose functions include, but are not 18 limited to, establishment and coordination of a 19 statewide network of victim and survivor-oriented 20 support groups.

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House

6/18/85 (Filing No. H-463)

2-